Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:

Enhancement of seats of B.Sc.Nursing Course in Government B.Sc.Nursing Colleges, J&K consequent upon merger of Government B.Sc.Nursing College Bagh-i-Dilawar Khan Srinagar with Government B.Sc.Nursing College, Dewan Bagh, Srinagar and Government B.Sc.Nursing College Gandhi Nagar Jammu with Government B.Sc.Nursing College, Gangyal, Jammu.

Government Order No: 636-JK (HME) of 2023

Dated: 67 .08.2023

Consequent upon merger of Government B.Sc.Nursing College Bagh-i-Dilawar Khan Srinagar with Government B.Sc.Nursing College, Dewan Bagh, Srinagar and Government B.Sc.Nursing College Gandhi Nagar Jammu with Government B.Sc.Nursing College, Gangyal, Jammu, sanction is hereby accorded to the enhancement of seats of B.Sc.Nursing Course in the following Government B.c.Nursing Colleges as indicated against each:-

Name of the College	Present intake capacity	Enhanced of seats	Total intake capacity
Government B.Sc.Nursing College, Akhnoor, Jammu	40	20	60
Government B.Sc.Nursing College,Udhampur	60	10	70
Government B.Sc.Nursing College, Doda	40	10	50
Government B.Sc.Nursing College, Anantnag.	30	10	40
Government B.Sc.Nursing College, Pulwama.	30	10	40
	Government B.Sc.Nursing College, Akhnoor, Jammu Government B.Sc.Nursing College, Udhampur Government B.Sc.Nursing College, Doda Government B.Sc.Nursing College, Anantnag. Government B.Sc.Nursing College,	Government B.Sc.Nursing College, 40 Akhnoor, Jammu Government B.Sc.Nursing 60 College, Udhampur Government B.Sc.Nursing College, 40 Doda Government B.Sc.Nursing College, 30 Anantnag. Government B.Sc.Nursing College, 30	Government B.Sc.Nursing College, Akhnoor, Jammu Government B.Sc.Nursing 60 10 College,Udhampur Government B.Sc.Nursing College, Doda Government B.Sc.Nursing College, Anantnag. Government B.Sc.Nursing College, Anantnag.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-(Bhupinder Kumar), IAS

Secretary to the Government Health and Medical Education Department Dated: 2.08.2023

No.ME-NG/299/2022-02

Copy to the

- 1. Principal Secretary, to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums J&K.
- 4. Principal, Government Medical College Jammu
- 5. Principal, Government Medical College Srinagar.
- 6. Secretary J&K Board of Professional Entreance Examination (BoPEE)
- 7. Director, Health Services Jammu/Srinagar.
- 8. Director, Coordination New Medical Colleges J&K
- 9. Regstrar University of Jammu/Kashmir.
- 10. OSD to Advisor (B), to Honble Lieutenant Governor (I/C Health and Medical Education).
- 11. Pvt. Secretary to the Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department.
- 12. I/C Website.
- 13. Government order file/ Stock file.

(Chand Kishor Sharma) JKAS

Additional Secretary to the Government Health & Medial Education Department